MARCH 2011

Cabela’s Outdoor Spring Event
Feb 19-20, 2011

We had a table at Cabela’s
event and we handed out a lot of
information about our club. We had
nothing but positive interest and the
Cabela’s staff was amazing. Thank
you Tracy Doty @ Cabela’s for being
such a wonderful host. We look
forward to a great year with Cabela’s
as a Cowtown Partner and Supporter.




TEXAS K44 WEST QUALIFIER AHOOT
FEP I9-20, 20l

On Feb 19—20th, 2011, Cowtown Bowmen hosted the Texas ASA West
Qualifier. We had approx 170 shooters, and the weather was wonderful. Thank you to
all of those that put in the time to get the range ready for the shoot and once again
showing our fellow ASA archers our wonderful facility.




COWTOWN BOWMEN 5™ ANNUAL WINTER
TRADITIONAL SHOOT - FEB 26-27, 2011

Our 5™ Annual Winter Traditional Shoot was held on Feb 26-27", 2011. We had
almost 150 scorecards turned in and it was a huge success. We continue to hear very
gracious feedback from all of those that travel top this event and it continues to grow and
be a success. Thank you to all of those involved in the organization and execution of this
keystone event for Cowtown Bowmen.




2011 COWTOWN BOWMEN SHOOT SCHEDULE
March 13th, 2011 - Cowtown Club Shoot #1
April 23" [Sat], 2011 - 50™ Cowtown Bowmen Anniversary Archery Festival
May 1%, 2011 - Cowtown Club Shoot # 2
June 18" [Sat], 2011 - Cowtown Club Shoot # 3
June 25-26, 2011 - Recurve Championship Shoot
July 31%, 2011 - Cowtown Club Shoot # 4
Aug. 21%, 2011 - Cowtown Bowmen Club Championship

UPCOMING EVENTS

March 5™ & 6th, 2011 - Cabela’s Outdoor Spring Event plus
Youth Archery Shoot. Cowtown will have a table set up handing out
information. Any members who want to come out and lend a hand to
the youth shooters, please contact Chuck Hubbard @ 817.709.7169 for
information.

March 13", 2011 - Cowtown Bowmen Club Shoot #1. Look for
work party email for tentative Work Party on Saturday, March 12" @
8am top set this shoot up.
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Cowtown on the Web

Our Website has a new look and stay tuned for more content and added features online as we
have a lot of things in store for our website, www.CowtownBowmen.com.
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Range Location

9900 Watercress Drive
Fort Worth, TX. 76108

2010 COWTOWN BOWMEN CLUB OFFICER LIST

CLUB OFFICERS:
President - Rocky Doty

Vice President - Allen Brown
Treasure - Bob Combest
Secretary - Lori Hubbard

Tournament Director - Todd Pool
Event Coordinator - Gene Bohannon
Membership & PR - Joe Crawford

Hunt Chairman — Jeff McCoy
Web Chairman — Darlene Mann

Cowpatty Editor - Chuck Hubbard

Range Captain - Art Crawford
Range Captain - Jake Crawford
Range Captain - Kevin Hubbard
Range Captain - Bobby Mann

EMAIL ADDRESS:
rockydoty @skybeammail.com
eabrown4(0 @ charter.net
bcombest@hotmail.com
hubbace @live.com

huntinpool @ msn.com
genebohannon @yahoo.com
jbarchunts @yahoo.com

jeff@acewindowcleaningtx.com

bndmann@aol.com
hubbace@live.com
ahcrawford @sbcglobal.net

ratherbbowhunting @yahoo.com
kevinbhub@hotmail.com
bndmann@aol.com

PHONE:

940-682-1952
817-919-0134
817-773-8743
817-709-7169
817-228-8061
817-201-4369
817-781-1806
817-229-0503
817-433-8123
817-709-7169
817-688-5578
817-781-4797
817-709-3236
817-433-8123

TO CONTACT COWPATTY EDITOR WITH COMMENTS OR ARTICLES YOU

WOULD LIKE PUBLISHED, PLEASE EMAIL US AT

COWTOWNCOWPATTY@LIVE.COM




COWTOWN BOWMEN
SPONSOKS AND SUPPORTERS

* | v PIGEON ROAD SPORTING GOODS

ey ‘" B NGEV GUNS - AMMUNITION - ARCHERY
. TeanBa h"n ter & *Safes *Browning *Benelli

*Sig *Glock *Ruger *S&W
Open 6 Days Mon - Sat 8AM - 6PM

254-968-8986

3 1/2 Miles off Hwy 108 N on FM 2303
6933 FM 2303....Stephenville

HUNT - FiSH - CAMP - PLAY




